
 
 

 

 

 

 

2022. Budapest International Veteran Fencing 
Competition  

Budapest Bajnokság 

Budapest 

17‐18.09.2022 

 
DT:       Takács Csaba           

  Tóth Attila 
Szlama Vilmos   

Doctor:     Szabó Noé           
               
Referees:   
 
FOIL SABRE EPEE 
Babanics Gergely  Baaken Mátyás  Buta Levente 
Donka Gábor  Kossuth Bálint  Debnár Gergő 
Gál Botond  Kovács István  Diera Ferenc 
Hári Máté  Péch Miklós  Farkas‐Németh Zoltán 
Korom Erik  Tóth Bertalan  Fraiman Dániel 
Nedeljkovic Mateja  Zadravecz Máté  Kolczonay Balázs 
Nehéz Denis    Lencsés Dániel 
Rózsavári Nándor    Maarouf Mohamed 
Simon Kristóf    Molnár Gábor 
Szabó Márton    Naranjo Hunor 
Szabó Vanda Fruzsina    Peterdi Dominika 
Szelei István    Radics Zsuzsa 
Weisz Tamás    Szabó Márton 
Karvalics Ádám    Szajkó Zalán 

    Szentirmai Rita 

    Szíjj Károly 

    Várkonyi Marina  
 
 



Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 40-50+ Pools

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 10 fencers)

page 1/1

rank number name and first name nat. club d.o.b. category

1 6 BÓDAY Dániel HUN TÖRÖKBÁLINTI GEREVICH ALADÁR V 18/9/1977 senior
2 8 BAZAK Jacek POL POL 3/10/1974 senior
3 9 KOŃCZYŁO Tomasz POL POL 22/10/1973 veteranA
4 33 HORVÁTH Dezső HUN BVSC 24/8/1972 veteranA
5 98 BOLODÁR Zoltán HUN SOPRON 29/5/1971 veteranA
6 BORSODI Zoltán HUN BVSC 19/2/1980 senior
6 DR TÓTH András Tamás HUN NYÍREGYHÁZI SPORTCENTRUM 16/10/1976 senior
6 FODOR Balázs Gábor HUN METROPOLIS VÍVÓ CLUB 20/6/1971 veteranA
6 HIDASI Levente HUN SZOLNOKI MÁV 18/2/1964 veteranA
6 KOLB Tamás HUN MTK BUDAPEST 8/10/1966 veteranA
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 40-50+ Pools

Formula of the competition

page 1/1

10 fencers

1 poules: round

10 fencers
2 poules of 5
Separation by : countries
10 qualifiers
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 40-50+ Pools

Poules, round No 1

page 1/1

Poule No 1    13:10    Piste 13
V/M ind. HSrank

BÓDAY Dániel HUN TÖRÖKBÁLINTI GERE  V  2  V  V 0.750 7 17 2
BOLODÁR Zoltán HUN SOPRON  4  V  V  V 0.750 9 19 1
KOŃCZYŁO Tomasz POL POL  V  2  0  V 0.500 0 12 4
FODOR Balázs Gábor HUN METROPOLIS VÍVÓ CL  1  2  V  V 0.500 0 13 3
KOLB Tamás HUN MTK BUDAPEST  0  1  0  3 0.000 -16 4 5

Poule No 2    13:10    Piste 14
V/M ind. HSrank

DR TÓTH András Tamás HUN NYÍREGYHÁZI SPORT  1  2  3  1 0.000 -13 7 5
BAZAK Jacek POL POL  V  V  1  3 0.500 0 14 3
HIDASI Levente HUN SZOLNOKI MÁV  V  3  3  3 0.250 -3 14 4
HORVÁTH Dezső HUN BVSC  V  V  V  V 1.000 11 20 1
BORSODI Zoltán HUN BVSC  V  V  V  2 0.750 5 17 2
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 40-50+ Pools

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 10 fencers)

page 1/1

rank name and first name club nat. V/M ind. HS group

1 HORVÁTH Dezső BVSC HUN 1.000 11 20 qualifier
2 BOLODÁR Zoltán SOPRON HUN 0.750 9 19 qualifier
3 BÓDAY Dániel TÖRÖKBÁLINTI GEREVICH ALADÁR V HUN 0.750 7 17 qualifier
4 BORSODI Zoltán BVSC HUN 0.750 5 17 qualifier
5 BAZAK Jacek POL POL 0.500 0 14 qualifier
6 FODOR Balázs Gábor METROPOLIS VÍVÓ CLUB HUN 0.500 0 13 qualifier
7 KOŃCZYŁO Tomasz POL POL 0.500 0 12 qualifier
8 HIDASI Levente SZOLNOKI MÁV HUN 0.250 -3 14 qualifier
9 DR TÓTH András Tamás NYÍREGYHÁZI SPORTCENTRUM HUN 0.000 -13 7 qualifier

10 KOLB Tamás MTK BUDAPEST HUN 0.000 -16 4 qualifier

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2022-09-18 10:07 - Page 4



Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 40+

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 4 fencers)

page 1/1

ran numb name and first name club nat. d.o.b. cat

1 3 BÓDAY Dániel TÖRÖKBÁLINTI GEREVICH ALADÁR VE HUN 18/9/1977 senior
2 4 BORSODI Zoltán BVSC HUN 19/2/1980 senior
3 5 BAZAK Jacek POL POL 3/10/1974 senior
4 9 DR TÓTH András Tam NYÍREGYHÁZI SPORTCENTRUM HUN 16/10/1976 senior
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 40+

Formula of the competition

page 1/1

_________________________________

Direct elimination : 4 fencers

Direct tableau

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2022-09-18 10:09 - Page 2



Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 40+

page 1/1

1 BÓDAY Dániel HUN TÖRÖKBÁLINTI GEREVI

Elõdöntõ

4 DR TÓTH András Tamás HUN NYÍREGYHÁZI SPORTC 10/3

3 BAZAK Jacek POL POL

2 BORSODI Zoltán HUN BVSC 10/8

BÓDAY Dániel

Döntõ

BORSODI Zoltán
10/8

BÓDAY Dániel
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 40+

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 4 fencers)

page 1/1

ran name and first name club nat. d.o.b. cat

1 BÓDAY Dániel TÖRÖKBÁLINTI GEREVICH ALADÁR V HUN 18/9/1977 senior
2 BORSODI Zoltán BVSC HUN 19/2/1980 senior
3 BAZAK Jacek POL POL 3/10/1974 senior
3 DR TÓTH András Tamás NYÍREGYHÁZI SPORTCENTRUM HUN 16/10/1976 senior
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 50+

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 6 fencers)

page 1/1

ran number name and first name club nat. d.o.b. category

1 1 HORVÁTH Dezsõ BVSC HUN 24/8/1972 veteranA
2 2 BOLODÁR Zoltán SOPRON HUN 29/5/1971 veteranA
3 6 FODOR Balázs Gábor METROPOLIS VÍVÓ CLUB HUN 20/6/1971 veteranA
4 7 KONCZYLO Tomasz POL POL 22/10/1973 veteranA
5 8 HIDASI Levente SZOLNOKI MÁV HUN 18/2/1964 veteranA
6 10 KOLB Tamás MTK BUDAPEST HUN 8/10/1966 veteranA
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 50+

Formula of the competition

page 1/1

_________________________________

Direct elimination : 6 fencers

Direct tableau
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 50+

page 1/1

1 HORVÁTH Dezsõ HUN BVSC

Tableau of 8

8 --------- ---

5 HIDASI Levente HUN SZOLNOKI MÁV

4 KONCZYLO Tomasz POL POL 10/5

3 FODOR Balázs Gábor HUN METROPOLIS VÍVÓ 

6 KOLB Tamás HUN MTK BUDAPEST 10/8

7 --------- ---

2 BOLODÁR Zoltán HUN SOPRON

HORVÁTH Dezsõ

Elõdöntõ

KONCZYLO Tomasz
10/9

FODOR Balázs Gábor

BOLODÁR Zoltán
10/2

KONCZYLO Tomasz

Döntõ

BOLODÁR Zoltán

10/8

KONCZYLO Tomasz
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 50+

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 6 fencers)

page 1/1

ran name and first name club nat. date of birth category

1 KONCZYLO Tomasz POL POL 22/10/1973 veteranA
2 BOLODÁR Zoltán SOPRON HUN 29/5/1971 veteranA
3 FODOR Balázs Gábor METROPOLIS VÍVÓ CLUB HUN 20/6/1971 veteranA
3 HORVÁTH Dezsõ BVSC HUN 24/8/1972 veteranA
5 HIDASI Levente SZOLNOKI MÁV HUN 18/2/1964 veteranA
6 KOLB Tamás MTK BUDAPEST HUN 8/10/1966 veteranA
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 60-70+ Pools

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 13 fencers)

page 1/1

ran number name and first name club nat. d.o.b. category

1 1 PREGOWSKI Jerzy POL POL 10/10/1947 veteranC
2 7 PRECHTL Hanns GER GER 3/6/1943 veteranC
3 14 ARANY-TÓTH Lajos BVSC HUN 21/8/1946 veteranC
4 22 TAKÁCSY László MATE-GEAC HUN 24/2/1962 veteranB
5 23 NAGY András SOPRON HUN 27/2/1959 veteranB
6 29 VARJU Tamás BVSC HUN 19/2/1956 veteranB
7 30 SRECKOVIC Nebojsa SRB SRB 21/7/1962 veteranB
8 73 RUSZKAI Frank DEN DEN 12/7/1962 veteranB
9 KESZTHELYI László Dr BELVÁROSI VÍVÓ SE HUN 14/2/1955 veteranB
9 LENGYEL Károly SZENT LÁSZLÓ HUN 17/6/1951 veteranC
9 MAGYAR Péter TÖRÖKBÁLINTI GEREVICH ALADÁR V HUN 2/7/1940 veteranC
9 NAGY Péter BVSC HUN 6/8/1959 veteranB
9 PRIJATELJ Bojan SLO SLO 3/27/1962 veteranB
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 60-70+ Pools

Formula of the competition

page 1/1

13 fencers

1 poules: round

13 fencers
2 poules (1 poule of 7, 1 poule of 6)
Separation by : countries
13 qualifiers
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 60-70+ Pools

Poules, round No 1

page 1/1

Poule No 1    13:10    Piste 11
Referee: KOSSUTH Bálint  HUN UTE

V/M ind. HSrank
NAGY András SOPRON HUN  V  1  V  1  V  1 0.50 -2 18 5
LENGYEL Károly SZENT LÁS HUN  1  1  3  0  1  0 0.00 -24 6 7
TAKÁCSY László MATE-GEA HUN  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.00 22 30 1
KESZTHELYI László Dr. BELVÁROSI HUN  1  V  1  2  0  3 0.16 -16 12 6
PRIJATELJ Bojan SLO SLO  V  V  2  V  V  3 0.66 9 25 2
RUSZKAI Frank DEN DEN  3  V  2  V  3  V 0.50 6 23 4
PREGOWSKI Jerzy POL POL  V  V  1  V  V  1 0.66 5 22 3

Poule No 2    13:10    Piste 12
Referee: PÉCH Miklós  HUN MTK

V/M ind. HSrank
MAGYAR Péter TÖRÖKBÁLI HUN  1  V  1  1  2 0.20 -14 10 6
ARANY-TÓTH Lajos BVSC HUN  V  V  3  V  3 0.60 5 21 3
NAGY Péter BVSC HUN  4  4  4  3  V 0.20 -4 20 5
VARJU Tamás BVSC HUN  V  V  V  V  0 0.80 5 20 2
PRECHTL Hanns GER GER  V  1  V  2  0 0.40 -6 13 4
SRECKOVIC Nebojsa SRB SRB  V  V  4  V  V 0.80 14 24 1
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 60-70+ Pools

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 13 fencers)

page 1/1

ran name and first name club nat. d.o.b. category V/M ind. HS group

1 TAKÁCSY László MATE-GEAC HUN 24/2/1962 veteranB 1.00 22 30 qualifier
2 SRECKOVIC Nebojsa SRB SRB 21/7/1962 veteranB 0.80 14 24 qualifier
3 VARJU Tamás BVSC HUN 19/2/1956 veteranB 0.80 5 20 qualifier
4 PRIJATELJ Bojan SLO SLO 3/27/1962 veteranB 0.66 9 25 qualifier
5 PREGOWSKI Jerzy POL POL 10/10/1947 veteranC 0.66 5 22 qualifier
6 ARANY-TÓTH Lajos BVSC HUN 21/8/1946 veteranC 0.60 5 21 qualifier
7 RUSZKAI Frank DEN DEN 12/7/1962 veteranB 0.50 6 23 qualifier
8 NAGY András SOPRON HUN 27/2/1959 veteranB 0.50 -2 18 qualifier
9 PRECHTL Hanns GER GER 3/6/1943 veteranC 0.40 -6 13 qualifier

10 NAGY Péter BVSC HUN 6/8/1959 veteranB 0.20 -4 20 qualifier
11 MAGYAR Péter TÖRÖKBÁLINTI G HUN 2/7/1940 veteranC 0.20 -14 10 qualifier
12 KESZTHELYI László Dr BELVÁROSI VÍVÓ HUN 14/2/1955 veteranB 0.16 -16 12 qualifier
13 LENGYEL Károly SZENT LÁSZLÓ HUN 17/6/1951 veteranC 0.00 -24 6 qualifier
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 60+

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 8 fencers)

page 1/1

ran number name and first name club nat. d.o.b. category

1 1 TAKÁCSY László MATE-GEAC HUN 24/2/1962 veteranB
2 2 SRECKOVIC Nebojsa SRB SRB 21/7/1962 veteranB
3 3 VARJU Tamás BVSC HUN 19/2/1956 veteranB
4 4 PRIJATELJ Bojan SLO SLO 3/27/1962 veteranB
5 7 RUSZKAI Frank DEN DEN 12/7/1962 veteranB
6 8 NAGY András SOPRON HUN 27/2/1959 veteranB
7 10 NAGY Péter BVSC HUN 6/8/1959 veteranB
8 12 KESZTHELYI László Dr. BELVÁROSI VÍVÓ SE HUN 14/2/1955 veteranB
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 60+

Formula of the competition

page 1/1

_________________________________

Direct elimination : 8 fencers

Direct tableau
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 60+

page 1/1

1 TAKÁCSY László MATE-GEAC HUN

Tableau of 8

8 KESZTHELYI László Dr BELVÁROSI VÍ HUN 10/2

5 RUSZKAI Frank DEN DEN

4 PRIJATELJ Bojan SLO SLO 10/4

3 VARJU Tamás BVSC HUN

6 NAGY András SOPRON HUN 10/9

7 NAGY Péter BVSC HUN

2 SRECKOVIC Nebojsa SRB SRB 10/4

TAKÁCSY László

Elõdöntõ

PRIJATELJ Bojan
10/5

NAGY András

SRECKOVIC Nebojsa
10/8

TAKÁCSY László

Döntõ

NAGY András

10/0

TAKÁCSY László
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 60+

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 8 fencers)

page 1/1

ran name and first name club country date of birth category

1 TAKÁCSY László MATE-GEAC HUN 24/2/1962 veteranB
2 NAGY András SOPRON HUN 27/2/1959 veteranB
3 PRIJATELJ Bojan SLO SLO 3/27/1962 veteranB
3 SRECKOVIC Nebojsa SRB SRB 21/7/1962 veteranB
5 VARJU Tamás BVSC HUN 19/2/1956 veteranB
6 RUSZKAI Frank DEN DEN 12/7/1962 veteranB
7 NAGY Péter BVSC HUN 6/8/1959 veteranB
8 KESZTHELYI László Dr. BELVÁROSI VÍVÓ SE HUN 14/2/1955 veteranB
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 70+

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 5 fencers)

page 1/1

ran number name and first name club nat. d.o.b. category

1 5 PREGOWSKI Jerzy POL POL 10/10/1947 veteranC
2 6 ARANY-TÓTH Lajos BVSC HUN 21/8/1946 veteranC
3 9 PRECHTL Hanns GER GER 3/6/1943 veteranC
4 11 MAGYAR Péter TÖRÖKBÁLINTI GER HUN 2/7/1940 veteranC
5 13 LENGYEL Károly SZENT LÁSZLÓ HUN 17/6/1951 veteranC
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 70+

Formula of the competition

page 1/1

_________________________________

Direct elimination : 5 fencers

Direct tableau
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 70+

page 1/1

1 PREGOWSKI Jerzy POL POL

Tableau of 8

8 --------- ---

5 LENGYEL Károly SZENT LÁS HUN

4 MAGYAR Péter TÖRÖKBÁL HUN 10/7

3 PRECHTL Hanns GER GER

6 --------- ---

7 --------- ---

2 ARANY-TÓTH Lajos BVSC HUN

PREGOWSKI Jerzy

Elõdöntõ

MAGYAR Péter
10/3

PRECHTL Hanns

ARANY-TÓTH Lajos
10/3

PREGOWSKI Jerzy

Döntõ

PRECHTL Hanns

10/6

PRECHTL Hanns
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság
MEN'S SABRE 70+

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 5 fencers)

page 1/1

ran name and first name club nat. d.o.b. category

1 PRECHTL Hanns GER GER 3/6/1943 veteranC
2 PREGOWSKI Jerzy POL POL 10/10/1947 veteranC
3 ARANY-TÓTH Lajos BVSC HUN 21/8/1946 veteranC
3 MAGYAR Péter TÖRÖKBÁLINTI GEREVICH ALADÁR VE HUN 2/7/1940 veteranC
5 LENGYEL Károly SZENT LÁSZLÓ HUN 17/6/1951 veteranC
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